
OGCC Operator Number:

City:

Name of Operator:

Address:

69175

PDC ENERGY INC

1775 SHERMAN STREET - STE 3000

DENVER Zip:State: 80203CO

Fax:Phone:

Name:

Contact Name and Telephone:

  

(       ) (       )

Email:

OPERATOR INFORMATION

Contact Name Phone Email

randall.ferguson@pdce.com

Additional Operator Contact:

CA Summary:

4 of 4 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

2 CA Completed
2 Factual Review Request

Document Number:

401051463

Date Received:

05/20/2016

FIR RESOLUTION FORM

FORM

FIRR

Rev 5/16

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

FIR Document Number: 678800056

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:

Inspection Date: 05/16/2016 FIR Submit Date: 05/17/2016 FIR Status: ACTION REQUIRED

Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: PDC ENERGY INC Company Number: 69175

Address: 1775 SHERMAN STREET - STE 3000

City: DENVER Zip: 80203State: CO

LOCATION - Location ID: 323391

Location Name: SHANNON-65N67W Number: 14SENW County: WELD

Qtrqtr: SENW Sec: 14 Twp: 5N Range: 67W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 40.401244 -104.866355Longitude:

FACILITY - API Number: 05-123-             -00

Facility Name: SHANNON Number: 14-1

Qtrqtr: SENW Sec: 14 Twp: 5N Range: 67W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 40.401335 -104.862807Longitude:

245156Facility ID:

1

Corrective Action: This Inspection document is for testing of the Field inspection Resolution Form and 
process. No actual corrective actions were found on this location as documented by 
this form.

Date: 05/26/2016

Operator 
Comment:

PDC agrees with the inspection findings.  However, the Corrective Action Matrix suggests a proposed corrective 
action timeframe of 30 days. The FIR allows only 10 days for corrective action.  Additionally, the surface owner is 
currently in the process of crop harvesting and is using that portion of the lease road with heavy equipment. This 
activity will be completed by May 27, 2016.  PDC will then be able to make all needed repairs.  Therefore, PDC 

Response: FACTUAL REVIEW REQUEST

Basis for Review: Corrective action dates are not attainable

CA# 49844

`CORRECTIVE ACTIIONS: 
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COGCC
Supervisor:

date to be changed in FIR please test FIRR after FIR is POSTED

COGCC
Representative:

date to be changed in FIR please test FIRR after FIR is POSTED

COGCC Decision: Approved

respectfully requests additional time to complete the necessary repairs to the access road.

2

Corrective Action: This Inspection document is for testing of the Field inspection Resolution Form and 
process. No actual corrective actions were found on this location as documented by 
this form.

Date: 05/26/2016

COGCC
Representative:

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

Operator 
Comment:

Removal of surface trash completed.  However, the Corrective Action Matrix suggests a proposed corrective 
action timeframe of 15 days.  The FIR allowed only 10 days.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 05/19/2016

CA# 49845

3

Corrective Action: This Inspection document is for testing of the Field inspection Resolution Form and 
process. No actual corrective actions were found on this location as documented by 
this form.

Date: 05/26/2016

COGCC
Representative:

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

Operator 
Comment:

Repair of fencing completed.  However, the Corrective Action Matrix suggests a proposed corrective action 
timefram of 15 days.  The FIR allowed 10 days.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 05/19/2016

CA# 49846

4

Corrective Action: This Inspection document is for testing of the Field inspection Resolution Form and 
process. No actual corrective actions were found on this location as documented by 
this form.

Date: 05/26/2016

COGCC
Supervisor:

date to be changed in FIR please test FIRR after FIR is POSTED

COGCC
Representative:

date to be changed in FIR please test FIRR after FIR is POSTED

COGCC Decision: Approved

Operator 
Comment:

PDC's third party stormwater consultant has confirmed the COGCC findings on 5/17/2016.  However, the 
Corrective Action Matrix suggests a proposed corrective action timeframe of 30 days if there is no immediate risk 
of sediment discharge off the location.  The FIR allows only 10 days.  The stormwater BMPs in question need 
minor repairs and there is no immediate risk of offsite discharge of sediment.  Also, the subject location is not 
located proximal to any surface water features. Therefore, PDC respectfully requests additional time for this 
corrective action.

Response: FACTUAL REVIEW REQUEST

Basis for Review: CA dates are not per the guidelines

CA# 49847
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ATTACHMENT LIST

Document Number Description

401051463 FIR RESOLUTION FORM

401051477 Rference Photo

401051503 FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED
Total Attach: 3 Files

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document 
Number.

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

The corrective action timeframe for all four ACTION REQUIRED issues do not follow the Corrective Action Matrix.Comment:

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and 
complete.

Print Name: RANDALL FERGUSON Signed:

Title: EHS Compliance Specialist Date: 5/20/2016 1:24:31 PM
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